© 2024 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 23
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM EFFICIENCY CURVE (SH5.0RT)
SH5.0/6.0/8.0/10RT-20
Residential Hybrid Three Phase Inverter
DC 13.5A current input, compatiable with high-power
PV module
Supports parallel connection with master-slave
controlling

3400 VA (≥12.8kWh)
98.4% / 97.9%
Type designation SH5.0RT-20 SH6.0RT-20 SH8.0RT-20 SH10RT-20
1000 V
600 V
2
30 A
Li-ion battery
150V - 600V
30 A / 30 A
3 / N / PE, 220 V / 380 V; 230 V / 400 V
270 V - 480 V
50 Hz
45 Hz - 55 Hz
< 3 %  ( of rated power )
< 0.5 % In
> 0.99 / 0.8 leading to 0.8 lagging
3 / 3
16500 W
3 * 25 A
3 / N / PE, 220 Vac / 230 Vac
50 Hz
2 %
<20ms
3 * 18.5 A
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
DC Type II / AC Type II
Master-slave mode / 2
Yes
Transformerless / Transformerless
IP65
460 mm * 540 mm * 170 mm
27 kg
Wall-mounting bracket
 -25 ℃- 60 ℃
0 % - 100 %
Natural convection
4000 m
30 dB(A)
LED
 RS485, WLAN, Ethernet, CAN, 4 × DI, 1 × DO
DI*4/DO*1/DRM
PV Input
Recommended max. PV input power
Max. PV input voltage *
Min. PV input voltage / Startup input voltage
Rated PV input voltage
MPPT operating voltage range **
No. of independent MPP trackers
No. of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. DC short-circuit current
Max. current for input connector
Battery data
Battery type
Battery voltage range
Max. charge *** / discharge current ***
Max charge / discharge power
Input / Output (AC)
Max. AC power from grid
Rated AC output power
Rated AC output apparent power
Max. AC output current
Rated AC voltage
AC voltage range
Rated grid frequency
Grid frequency range